RP.3.1 RELLIS Standard Operating Procedures

Approved March 7, 2022 Next Scheduled Review: March 7, 2027



Procedure Summary

The director, RELLIS Campus, is responsible for instructions and procedures governing the use of RELLIS Campus Research and Training Areas (RTA), in accordance with FAA regulations and System Regulation 02.03.01, RELLIS Campus.

Procedure

1. RESPONSIBILITY

The director, RELLIS Campus, will establish a Standing Operating Procedure (SOP) outlining responsibilities and procedures for all organizations utilizing RELLIS RTAs.

2. GUIDELINES

- 2.1 The SOP specifies responsibilities, instructions and procedures for all operations pertaining to the RELLIS Campus. The SOP also defines safety guidelines and regulations for utilization of the RTAs.
- 2.2 Organizations utilizing RTAs are encouraged to submit recommendations concerning improvements or changes to the associate director for operations, RELLIS Operations Center.

Related Statutes, Policies, Regulations, Rules or Requirements

System Regulation 02.03.01, RELLIS Campus

Appendix

RP.3.1A RELLIS Standard Operating Procedure

Contact and Responsible Office

RELLIS Operations (979) 317-1047 operations@rellis.tamus.edu